
01/19/2022 

River Trails School District 26 
Mt. Prospect, Illinois 

2022/23 STUDENT FEES 

Material & Technology Fees By April 30 May 1 and after 

Kindergarten – 5th Grade $195.00     $220.00 

Grades 6-8    $225.00     $250.00 

Grades 1-8 Chromebook Insurance $25.00 $25.00 

➢ Mandatory grade level fees listed above will be waived for students meeting free lunch criteria.

➢ Mandatory grade level fees listed above will be reduced 50% for students meeting reduced lunch criteria.

➢ Applications for Free/Reduced Lunch must be submitted to the school annually.

➢ No fee refund if student enrolled 30 days or more.

Pre-School Fees  By April 30 May 1 and after 

Preschool Tuition (Typicals)      $2,575.00  $2,575.00 

Preschool Snack Fee (all Preschool students)   $50.00         $50.00 

➢ Preschool snack fees will be waived for students meeting free lunch criteria or reduced by 50% for students meeting reduced

lunch criteria. 

Bus Fee – ALL RIDERS By April 30 May 1 and after 

1st Rider in the Family $155.00 $205.00 

Each Additional Rider in the Family $105.00 $155.00 

✓ There is NO transportation for students living within .5 miles from school (unless residing in hazardous zone).

✓ There are NO waivers or reductions of transportation fees.  Families who previously qualified for free or reduced lunch, or

families with a financial hardship should call Jane Holtz, 224-612-7327 for approval of a payment plan.  Please call early as the

first payment must be received by April 30 to avoid the May 1 fee increase.

✓ Transportation requests and payments MUST be received by August 1 to GUARANTEE transportation on the first day

of school.  Late requests will be added to existing routes/stops after Labor Day.

● Fifty percent (50%) refund of transportation fees for students enrolled less than 80 days.

● No transportation fee refund for students enrolled 80 days or more.

Other Materials Fee:             Actual Cost 

Breakfast/Lunch/Milk Fees* 

Milk $0.55 

Breakfast $1.90 

Lunch $3.15 

Lunch - enhanced $3.75 

Breakfast/Lunch fees will be waived for students meeting free lunch criteria, or reduced for students meeting reduced 

lunch criteria. 

A NEW FREE/REDUCED LUNCH APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ANNUALLY 

A 2022/23 Free/Reduced Lunch Application will be available after August 1, 2022.  Your 2021/22 Free/Reduced Lunch Status is in 

effect only through September 30, 2022.  If you believe you will meet the 2022/23 qualifications, please complete an application and 

return it prior to the start of school.  Completed applications will be processed and letters will be sent to the households regarding 

meal benefits. 

***A $5 processing fee is charged to ALL refunds*** 



01/19/2022 

River Trails School District 26 
Mt. Prospect, Illinois 

CUOTAS ESCOLARES 2022/23 

Cuotas de Material y Tecnología Por 30 de abril 1 de mayo y después 

Registro Jardín de Infantes – 5o. Grado $195.00 $220.00 

Registro Grados de 6-8 $225.00 $250.00 

Grados K-8 Seguro de Chromebook $25.00 $25.00 

➢ Todas las Cuotas Escolares mandatorias que aparecen anteriormente serán eliminadas para todo estudiante que se ajusta a lo criterios de los

almuerzos gratuito.

➢ Todas las Cuotas Escolares mandatorias que aparecen anteriormente serán reducidas a un 50%  para todo estudiante que se ajusta  a los

criterios de los almuerzos reducidos.

➢ Formularios de solicitud deben ser presentados para su aprobación todos los años escolares.

➢ Ningún tipo de reembolso para estudiantes matriculdos 30 días o más.

Cuotas de Pre-Escolar  Por 30 de abril 1 de mayo y después 

“Typicals” para Pre-Escolares  $2,575.00 $2,575.00 

Cuota para Merienda (todos los Pre-Escolares) $50.00 $50.00 

➢ Cuota para Merienda serán eliminadas para todo estudiante que se ajusta a lo criterios de los almuerzos gratuito o serán reducidas a un 50%

para todo estudiante que se ajusta a los criterios de los almuerzos reducidos.

Cuotas para el Autobús - Para TODOS los estudiantes usando el servicio Por 30 de abril 1 de mayo y después 

1er Estudiante en Familia Usando el Servicio del Autobús $155.00 $205.00 

Cada Estudiante Adicional en Familia Usando el Servicio del Autobús $105.00 $155.00 

✓ NO se dispone de transporte para estudiantes que residen dentro de .5 millas de la escuela (a menos que residan en zonas peligrosas).

✓ NO se ofrece ningún tipo de reembolso o descuento para cuotas de transporte.  SIN EMBARGO, familias anteriormente aprobadas para recibir

almuerzo gratis o costo reducido, o familias con dificultades financieras se deben poner en contacto con Jane Holtz, 224-612-7327 para

aprobación o plan de pago. Por favor llame pronto como el primer cuota de pago debe ser recibido el 30 de abril para evitar el incremento de

01 de mayo.

✓ Solicitudes de transporte y los pagos se deben entregar por 1 de agosto para garantizar el transporte en el primer día de

clases. Solicitudes tardías se agregarán a una ruta de autobús despues el Dia del Trabajador (Labor Day).
● Reembolso de cincuenta porciento (50%) para estudiantes transportados por autobús matriculados menos de 80 días.

● Ningún tipo de reembolso para estudiantes transportados por autobús matriculados 80 días o más.

Otras Cuotas para Materiales:         Costo Actual 

Costo de Desayuno/Almuerzo/Leche*: 

Leche $0.55 

Desayuno $1.90 

Almuerzo $3.15 

Almuerzo - enaltecido $3.75 

El costo de Desayuno/Almuerzo es eliminado para estudiantes que se ajustan a los criterios de los almuerzos gratuitos, o 

reducido para todo estudiante que se ajusta a los criterios de los almuerzos reducidos. 

TODOS LOS AÑOS ESCOLARES SE DEBE PRESENTAR UNA APLICACIÓN NUEVA PARA ALMUERZOS GRATIS/REDUCIDOS. 

Una Aplicación para Almuerzos Gratis/Reducidos 2022/23 estará disponible después de 1 de agosto del 2022.  Su estado actual para 

Almuerzos Gratis/Reducidos 2021/22 se mantiene en efecto hasta 30 de septiembre del 2022.  Si cree que su familia se ajusta a las 

cualificaciones 2022/23, favor de completar el formulario nuevo y devolverlo antes de comenzar las clases.  Los formularios 

completados serán procesados y las cartas serán enviadas a las casas con la información sobre los beneficios de comidas. 

*** Se cobra una tarifa de procesamiento de $5 a TODOS los reembolsos ***


